Location

Summary

12/22/2018
9:10 PM

12/22/2018
6:50 PM

12/22/2018
4:50 PM

12/22/2018
3:45 PM

12/22/2018
12:20 PM

12/22/2018
9:50 AM

12/22/2018
9:45 AM

12/22/2018
1:50 AM

Arrest

Warrant

Citation

Drunk Driving

Citation

Public
Intoxication

Shoplifting

Commercial
Burglary

1000 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 2

9500 Block Greenback Ln
Beat 1

400 Block Blue Ravine Rd
Beat 2

E Natoma St/Folsom Lake

Crossing
Beat 3

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

300 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 2

2400 Block Iron Point Rd
Beat 4

1800 Block Prairie City Rd
Beat 4

Guillermo Serrano, 29, of Sacramento and Vanessa Garza, 29, of Folsom were contacted following a traffic

collision. Serrano arrested for 23152(A/B) VC, 20002(A)(1) VC, and outstanding warrant. Garza arrested for
647(f) PC. Both booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Christopher Gall, 27, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked
at Sacramento County Jail.

Rebecca Baldwin, 32, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 484(A) PC.

Christopher Eastburn, 45, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A/B) VC.
Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Eliana Renfree, 18, of Sutter Creek and Ajnaya Morales, 18, of Sutter Creek were contacted at the location.
Both issued a citation for 459.5 PC.

Scott Greenhalgh, 50, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 647(f) PC. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.

Unknown WMA stole charger and memory card from store.

Unknown suspect(s) threw river rock through business window. Unknown if entry made.



