Date	Туре	Location	Summary
12/22/2018 9:10 PM	Arrest	1000 Block E Bidwell St <i>Beat 2</i>	Guillermo Serrano, 29, of Sacramento and Vanessa Garza, 29, of Folsom were contacted following a traffic collision. Serrano arrested for 23152(A/B) VC, 20002(A)(1) VC, and outstanding warrant. Garza arrested for 647(f) PC. Both booked at Sacramento County Jail.
12/22/2018 6:50 PM	Warrant	9500 Block Greenback Ln Beat 1	Christopher Gall, 27, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
12/22/2018 4:50 PM	Citation	400 Block Blue Ravine Rd Beat 2	Rebecca Baldwin, 32, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 484(A) PC.
12/22/2018 3:45 PM	Drunk Driving	E Natoma St/Folsom Lake Crossing Beat 3	Christopher Eastburn, 45, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A/B) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
12/22/2018 12:20 PM	Citation	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Eliana Renfree, 18, of Sutter Creek and Ajnaya Morales, 18, of Sutter Creek were contacted at the location. Both issued a citation for 459.5 PC.
12/22/2018 9:50 AM	Public Intoxication	300 Block E Bidwell St Beat 2	Scott Greenhalgh, 50, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 647(f) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
12/22/2018 9:45 AM	Shoplifting	2400 Block Iron Point Rd Beat 4	Unknown WMA stole charger and memory card from store.
12/22/2018 1:50 AM	Commercial Burglary	1800 Block Prairie City Rd Beat 4	Unknown suspect(s) threw river rock through business window. Unknown if entry made.